
F I B E ROP T I C

OPTICAL CONNECTIVITY

Connections are the fundamental element in any fiber optic network: 
their quality impacts directly on the reliability of the entire channel.
Using even one poor quality patch cord can cause inefficiency or an 
interruption of the service.

Open Line fiberoptic uses only high quality components and adopts 
an advanced productive process, developed through years of research 
and experience, to guarantee a product which meets the toughest 
worldwide specifications.

Numerous tests and measurements are carried out along the 
production line in order to monitor in real time the productive 
process (quality system ISO EN9001 certified); each single connector 
is checked under the microscope, and insertion loss and return loss 
are measured before being sent out to the client.

Furthermore a conformity control is carried out on sample cables which 
are selected statistically, and consists in a series of measurements 
which take into account the end face geometry of the ferrule and the 
environmental and mechanical characteristics of the jumper cable.

The product can be easily traced using the bar-coding system, product 
information, including: the types of material used, tests carried out 
and the productive process, is available to the client for at least 3 
years.

Open Line fiberoptic provides a fast service assembling a large variety 
of connectors on every type of cable, on lengths determined by the 
client.

Assembly types with three options of maximum attenuation level are 
available depending on the clients actual needs: Class 0.1 dB, Class A 
and Class B.

Jumper cable

spazio foto di apertura



OPTICAL CONNECTIVITY

Jumper cable

0.1 dB Grade

B Grade

A Grade

dB mean standard and norms

Insertion loss	 random mate

against ref.

0.06 (97% < 0.15)

≤ 0.15

EN 61300-3-34

EN 61300-3-4

Return loss PC

UPC

APC

> 45 

> 50 

> 75 

EN 61300-3-6

EN 61300-3-6

EN 61300-3-6

Operating temperat. -25 +70 C° EN 61753-2-22

Mating durability >1000 cycles EN 61300-2-2

Connector tuned EN 61300-2-41

dB mean against ref.

Insertion loss	 random mate

against ref.

0.15 (97% < 0.30)

≤ 0.30

EN 61300-3-34

EN 61300-3-4

Return loss PC

UPC

APC

> 45 

> 50 

> 75 

EN 61300-3-6

EN 61300-3-6

EN 61300-3-6

Operating temperat. -25 +70 C° EN 61753-2-22

Mating durability >1000 cycles EN 61300-2-2

Connector tuned EN 61300-2-41

dB mean against ref.

Insertion loss	 random mate

against ref.

0.25 (97% < 0.50)

≤ 0.30

EN 61300-3-34

EN 61300-3-4

Return loss PC

UPC

APC

> 45 

> 50 

> 75 

EN 61300-3-6

EN 61300-3-6

EN 61300-3-6

Operating temperat. -10 +60 C° EN 61753-2-22

Mating durability >1000 cycles EN 61300-2-2

Connector  not tuned EN 61300-2-41

Features



Jumper cable

OPTICAL CONNECTIVITY

MU SC

STFC SMA

E2000 TM MT-RJ MTP ®

E2000TM is a registered trademark of Diamond S.A.
MTP ® is a registered trademark of U.S. Conec Ltd.

LC
 
Compliance IEC 61754-20 IEC 61754-6 IEC 61754-4

Class assemblies 0.1dB / A / B 0.1dB / A / B 0.1dB / A / B

Ferrule Ø 1.25 mm 1.25 mm 2.5 mm

Cable Ø 0.9 - 3.0 mm 0.9 - 2.0 mm 0.9 - 3.0 mm

Cable retention 70 N 70 N 100 N

Colour of housing
SM 0° PC	
SM 8° APC
MM

blue
green
beige

brown
green
brown

blue
green
beige

 
Compliance IEC 61754-13 IEC 61754-2 IEC 60874-2

Class assemblies 0.1dB / A / B B -

Ferrule Ø 2.5 mm 2.5 mm 3.2 mm

Cable Ø 0.9 - 3.0 mm 0.9 - 3.0 mm 0.9 - 3.0 mm

Cable retention 100 N 100 N 100 N

Colour of boot
SM 0° PC	
SM 8° APC
MM

black
green
black

yellow

black black

 
Compliance IEC 61754-15 IEC 61754-18 IEC 61754-7

Class assemblies A / B - standard or low loss

Ferrule Ø 2.5 mm 2.5 x 4.5 mm 2.5 x 6.5 mm

Cable Ø 0.9 - 3.0 mm 2 x 1.7 mm 2 x 5 mm

Cable retention 100 N 70 N 70 N

Colour of housing
SM 0° PC	
SM 8° APC
MM

blue
green
beige

black

black
green
beige/black/aqua

CONNEctors



OPTICAL CONNECTIVITY

Jumper cable

Tight Nylon Ø 0.9 0.70 10 - 30 -25 +70 -

Semitight Nylon Ø 0.9 0.70 10 - 30 -40 +70 -

Simplex 1.7 LSZH Ø 1.7 3.0 70 100 30 -20 +70 0.10

Simplex 2 LSZH Ø 2.0 5.0 100 100 30 -20 +70 0.11

Simplex 3 LSZH Ø 3.0 9.0 250 150 30 -20 +70 0.21

Duplex 1.7 x 3.5 LSZH 1.7 x 3.5 7.0 100 200 30 -20 +70 0.19

Duplex 2 x 4 LSZH 2.0 x 4.1 8.0 200 300 30 -20 +70 0.22

Duplex 2.8 x 5.6 LSZH 2.8 x 5.7 15.0 200 400 30 -20 +70 0.36

Duplex Riv. 

Sub 2.0
LSZH 3x5 18.0 120 400 25 -20 +70 0.35

Break out 4 LSZH Ø 7.5 50 600 1000 75 -20 +80 1.10

Break out 8 LSZH Ø 10.0 100 1000 1000 100 -20 +80 1.35

Break out 12 LSZH Ø 12.7 125 1500 1000 130 -20 +80 1.60

Break out 16 LSZH Ø 13.0 135 2000 1000 130 -20 +80 1.70

Break out 18 LSZH Ø 13.2 150 2000 1000 130 -20 +80 2.00

Break out 24 LSZH Ø 15.0 200 2500 1000 150 -20 +80 2.40
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Jumper cable

OPTICAL CONNECTIVITY

 Fiber category (fiber type)
  ISO/IEC 11801 EN 50173

OS1 OS2 (NZ-DS)*

Standard and norms	 IEC 60793-2-50 B.1.1  IEC 60793-2-50 B.1.3  IEC 60793-2-50 B4 

ITU G.652 ITU G.652.C	 ITU G.655

Geometrical characteristics

Cladding diameter (μm) 125 ± 0.7 125 ± 0.7 125 ± 1

Coating diameter uncolored (μm) 242 ± 7 242 ± 7 242 ± 7

Cladding non-circularity (%) ≤ 0.7 ≤ 0.7 ≤ 1.0

Concentricity error core/cladding (μm) ≤ 0.5 ≤ 0.5 ≤ 0.6

Attenuation

1310 dB/km ≤ 0.35 ≤ 0.35     -

1383 dB/km ≤ 1.00 ≤ 0.35     -

1550 dB/km ≤ 0.22 ≤ 0.21 ≤ 0.23

1625 dB/km ≤ 0.24 ≤ 0.23 ≤ 0.28

Cromatic dispersion

1285 - 1330nm (ps/km*nm) ≤ 3.5 ≤ 3.5      -

1550nm (ps/km*nm) ≤ 18.0 ≤ 18.0      -
1530 - 1565 nm (ps/km*nm)     -    - 5.5 - 10.0

Mode-field diameter 

At 1310 nm (μm) 9.0 ± 0.4 9.0 ± 0.4      -

At 1550 nm (μm) 10.1 ± 0.5 10.1 ± 0.5  9.2 ± 0.5

Polarisation mode dispersion

Link value (ps/√km) ≤ 0.08 ≤ 0.06 ≤ 0.06

Individual fiber (ps/√km) ≤ 0.2 ≤ 0.2 ≤ 0.20

850 nm
1300 nm

850 nm

≥1500 MHz/km
≥500 MHz/km

≥2000 MHz/km

Standards and norms	 IEC 60793-2-10 A1b IEC 60793-2-10 A1a IEC 60793-2-10 A1a.2

TIA/EIA 492 AAAA TIA/EIA 492 AAAB	 TIA/EIA 492 AAAC

Geometrical characteristics

Core diameter (μm) 62.5 ± 2.5 50 ± 2.5 50 ± 2.5

Cladding diameter (μm) 125 ± 1.0 125 ± 1.0 125 ± 1.0

Coating diameter uncolored (μm) 242 ± 7 242 ± 7 242 ± 7

Concentricity error core/cladding (μm) ≤ 1.5 ≤ 1.5 ≤ 1.5

Attenuation

850 dB/km ≤ 3.2 ≤ 2.7 ≤ 2.5

1300 dB/km ≤ 1.0 ≤ 0.8 ≤ 0.7

Bandwidth

Overfilled launch (OFL) 
≥200 MHz/km
≥600 MHz/km

≥600 MHz/km
≥1200 MHz/km

Effective laser launch
Is assured using DMD*

Application links

1Gb/s 850 nm (1000 BASE SX) 275 m 550 m 1100 m

1Gb/s 1300 nm (1000 BASE LX) 550 m 550 m   550 m

10Gb/s 850 nm (10 GBASE-SR)   30 m   80 m   300 m

10Gb/s 1300 nm (10 GBASE-LX4) 300 m 300 m   300 m
 
* as specified in EN 60793-1-49

* not included in designation ISO/IEC 11801, EN 50173

Fibers specification

 Fiber category
  ISO/IEC 11801 EN 50173

OM1 OM2 OM3
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Jumper cable

	

Z	 =	 “0.1 dB”  grade, special fiber and
		  ferrule tuned
A	 =	 “A” grade, tuned ferrule				  
B	 =	 “B” grade, not, tuned ferrule			 

	 N	 =	 NZ-DS		
	 2	 =	 200/230		
	 9	 =	 Single mode 9/125		
	 5	 =	 50/125		
	 O	 =	 50/125 OM3 300	
	 M	 =	 50/125 OM3 550	
	 6	 =	 62.5/125		

Select fiber type

	 E	 E	 =	 Use option from item CC		
	 0	 0	 =	 No connector			

Select connector type side B

3	 5			   =     35 meter	
1	 8	 .	 5	 =     18.5 meter	

Select jumper performance 
only for Single Mode

Select cable design,
dimension and colour

	 P	 T	 =	 Pigtail tight			 
	 P	 S	 =	 Pigtail semitight			 
	 M	 2	 =	 Simplex 2 mm 			 
	 M	 7	 =	 Simplex 2.7 mm 			 
	 M	 3	 =	 Simplex 3.0 mm 			 
	 B	 1	 =	 Duplex 1.7 mm 			 
	 B	 2	 =	 Duplex 2 mm			 
	 B	 7	 =	 Duplex 2.7 mm			 
	 B	 3	 =	 Duplex 3 mm			 
	 B	 R	 =	 Duplex double jacket	 	

	 A	 =	 Red			 
	 B	 =	 Green	
	 C	 =	 Blue
	 D	 =	 Yellow	
	 E	 =	 White	
	 F	 =	 Grey	
	 G	 =	 Brown	
	 H	 =	 Violet	
	 I	 =	 Turquoise	
	 L	 =	 Black	
	 M	 =	 Orange	
	 N	 =	 Pink		

1	 0	 =	 SMA				  
2	 0	 =	 ST			 
3	 0	 =	 FC/SPC 		
3	 5	 =	 FC/APC small key 2.00 mm	
3	 6	 =	 FC/APC wide key 2.15 mm		
4	 0	 =	 SC/SPC	
4	 1	 =	 SC/UPC			 
4	 4	 =	 SC/APC	
4	 8	 =	 SC Duplex		
5	 0	 =	 LC/SPC	
5	 1	 =	 LC/UPC		
5	 5	 =	 LC/APC
5	 8	 =	 LC Duplex
6	 0	 =	 MU/SPC	
6	 1	 =	 MU/UPC		
6	 5	 =	 MU/APC			 
7	 0	 =	 MT-RJ female		
7	 2	 =	 MT-RJ male
8	 0	 =	 E2000 SPC
8	 2	 =	 E2000 APC			 
C	 C	 =	 Other available on request

Select connector type side A

* this digit can be omitted
Standard colour for pigtail tight white, for pigtail semitight
SM yellow, 50/125 orange, 62,5/125 blue, OM3 turquoise
Standard colour for jumper cable: SM yellow, 50/125
orange, 62,5/125 orange, OM3 turquoise

Example:

BT-M2D-9-40/50-16,5A jumper cable simplex 2 mm yellow
single mode SC/SPC to LC/SPC 16,5 meter, A grade

BT-B2M-5-20/50-23 jumper cable duplex 2 mm orange
50/125 ST to LC 23 meter

BT-PS-9-40/00-2A pigtail semitight single mode standard
colour yellow SC/SPC 2 meter, A grade

Ordering code

Select jumper performance only
for Single Mode

B -T - A

A

A

A

B

B

A

A*

C

C

- E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

F

F

-D

D

D

D
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C


